506208134 08/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6254874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYZEN CORPORATION	08/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNALYTIX	
Street Address:	424 HARDING INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	
City:	NASHVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10677837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-492-1100

Email: sarah@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 CARIBOU DR

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KYZE.70USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HERBERT I. CANTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Herbert I. Cantor/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kyzen assignemnt of MGX patents to Magnalytix 081120#page1.tif source=Kyzen assignemnt of MGX patents to Magnalytix 081120#page2.tif

PATENT 506208134 REEL: 053520 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KYZEN CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Tennessee, has acquired the invention described in U.S. Patent No. 10,677,837, dated June 9, 2020, based on U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/170,710, filed June 1, 2016, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2016, at Reel No. 038970, Frame No 0031; and

WHEREAS, MAGNALYTIX (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company of the State of Tennessee, with offices at 424 Harding Industrial Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37211, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 10,677,710 and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals and substitutes for said application for said letters patent and any and all letters patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or the European Patent Convention, which may be granted thereon or therefor and any reissues or reexaminations or extensions of said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said United States Patent in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid Patent and to U.S. continuation application Serial No. 16/865,509, filed May 4, 2020; also its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States and in any country foreign to the United States on said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed on said invention in the United States; and the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on said invention to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said inventions, including evidence for postgrant opposition purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any postgrant opposition or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assignees, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Patents, and that the same are unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

- 1 -